BroadLighter-M-D,T,Q series. Benchtop Broadband Light Source
with Extended Bandwidth. Technical Product Specification.
Superlum, Unit B3, Fota Point Enterprise Park, Carrigtwohill, Co. Cork, Ireland.
Phone: +353 21 4533666, Fax: +353 21 4533026, Web site: www.superlumdiodes.com, E-mail: sales@superlum.ie.
PAGE 1 OF 5
SUPERLUM
M-D,T,Q-series BroadLighter. Benchtop
Broadband Light Source with Extended

spectrum width of up to 150-200 nm, and Q devices provide up to 300-nm-wide spectrum. Output power exceeds
15 mW in selected models.
The devices are optimized to provide the best combination of output power and spectrum width. Changing the
power of just one of the combined SLDs may result in considerable change of output spectrum of the BroadLighter.
For this reason, by default, changing the output power is not possible in M-D,T,Q-models, although this feature can
be added on request. Some models can be equipped with a Variable Optical Attenuator (VOA), but it is subject to
availability of a high-performance and broadband VOA at the corresponding spectral band.
Most models are offered in two versions, with and without an optical isolator. The high-power (HP) models without
isolators may withstand optical feedback of -30…-25 dB (depending on the model). The models with isolators are
designed for applications with optical feedback exceeding -25…-30 dB (they have the suffix “-I” in the model
number). The medium-power (MP) models are much less sensitive to optical feedback and so they may be used
without isolators in case of a stronger feedback (contact Superlum for details).
M-D-series Broadlighters. Optical Performance Parameters
Model number Power, mW Wavelength, nm 3 dB spectrum width, nm Spectral ripple, %
 Min. Typ.  Min. Typ.
M-D-810-HP* 10.0 12.0 810 ± 10 90 100 <5
M-D-840-HP* 12.0 15.0 840 ± 10 90 100 <5
M-D-840-HP-I* 9.0 10.0 840 ± 10 90 100 <5
M-D-880-MP 1.0 1.5 880 ± 10 190 200 <5
M-D-880-HP 8.0 10.0 880 ± 10 90 100 <5
M-D-880-HP-I 6.0 8.0 880 ± 10 90 100 <5
M-D-890-HP1 5.0 6.0 880 ± 10 140 150 <5
M-D-980-HP1 4.0 6.0 880 ± 10 180 200 <5
*- available with VOA upon request
M-T,Q-series Broadlighters. Optical Performance Parameters
Model number Power, mW Wavelength, nm 3 dB spectrum width, nm Spectral ripple, %
 Min. Typ.  Min. Typ.
M-T-850-MP* 5.0 6.0 850 ± 10 155 165 <5
M-T-850-HP* 12.0 15.0 850 ± 10 155 165 <5
M-T-850-HP-I* 8.0 10.0 850 ± 10 155 165 <5
M-T-860-HP* 12.0 15.0 860 ± 10 125 135 <5
M-D-860-HP-I* 8.0 10.0 860 ± 10 125 135 <5
M-T-870-HP 6.0 7.0 875 ± 10 170 180 <5
M-Q-870-HP 6.0 7.0 870 ± 10 190 200 <5
M-Q-920-HP 3.0 4.0 920 ± 10 275 300 <5
*- available with VOA upon request